
PROJECT:

ATTN:

REF:

DATE:

No.
Advanced Restoration Contractors, Inc.

141 S. Sherman Dr.
Indianapolis, IN 46201

(317) 353-8182

42

Fax:
Phone:

Greenfield - Downtown Façade Renovation Project

Patricia L. Jacobs, R.A.

ARCHitecture trio Inc.
9093 Cinnebar Drive
Indianapolis, IN   46268
Phone:317-917-9042

05/04/2023

TRANSMITTAL

TO:

JOB: 22-005

21001CONTRACT/PO:

 WE ARE SENDING:  SUBMITTED FOR: ACTION TAKEN:

 SENT VIA:

Shop Drawings

Letter

Prints

Change Order

Plans

Samples

Specifications

Other:

Approval

Your Use

As Requested

Review and Comment

Attached

Separate Cover Via:

Approved as Submitted

Approved as Noted

Resubmit

Submit

Returned

Returned for Corrections

Due Date:

Other:

Other:

REMARKS:

ITEM NO. COPIES DATE DESCRIPTIONSUBMITTAL DRAWING

1 05/04/2023 Change Order No. CO-004 Division 05 & 06 
(Arch. and ARC Signed)(050423)

Date:

Signed:

Wayne Morris

05/04/2023



Change Order 
Division 05 & 06 

 CO_004 

Owner Contact: Joanie Fitzwater, City of Greenfield, IN 

Architect Contact: Patricia Jacobs – ARCHitecture Trio, inc. 

Contractor Contact: Carl L. Aikman, Jr. – Advanced Restoration Contractors, Inc. 

Other Contact: Mike Kleinpeter – Kleinpeter Consulting 

Project: City of Greenfield, IN 
10 South State Street 
Greenfield, IN 46140 

Owner: City of Greenfield, IN 
10 South State Street 
Greenfield, IN 46140 

To: Advanced Restoration Contractors 
141 South Sherman Drive 
Indianapolis, IN 46201 

CO Number: CO-004 (Division 05 & 06) 

Date Issued: May 4, 2023 

Architect: ARCHitecture Trio, Inc. 
PO Box 34 
Virginia City, MT 59755 

Contract For: General Construction (9 American 
Place, 1 Courthouse Plaza) 

Project Number: 21001 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

Building 05 – 1 Courthouse Plaza 

1. Adjust Date of Substantial Completion for Building 06 from January 31, 2023 to April 30, 2023.

Building 06 – 9 American Legion Place 

2. Adjust Date of Substantial Completion for Building 06 from January 31, 2023 to April 30, 2023.

Attachments: None 



02_CO-004 (Division 05 & 06) 
May 4, 2023 

Page 2 

Not valid until signed by Owner, Architect and Contractor 

The original Contract Sum ............................................................................................................................................................   $ 465,000.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders ............................................................................................   $ (50,534.09) 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was ....................................................................................................   $ 414,465.91 
The Contract Sum will be changed by this 
Change Order in the amount of ............................................................................................................................................... ….$ 000,000.00 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be ............................................................................. ….$ 414,465.91 

The Project Contingency was .....................................................................................................................................................    $ 000,000.00 
Net change to Project Contingency by previously authorized Change Orders ...................................    $ 000,000.00 
The Project Contingency prior to this change order was ......................................................................................    $ 000,000.00 
The Project Contingency will be changed by this Change Order in the amount of  .......................    $ 000,000.00 
The new Project Contingency including this change order will be ...............................................................    $ 000,000.00 

The Date of Substantial Completion is changed to………………………………………………………….. ……………………………... April 30, 2023 

(NOTE:  This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum 
Price which have been authorized by Construction Change Directives.) 

ARCHitecture Trio, inc. City of Greenfield, IN Advanced Restoration Contr. 
PO Box 34 10 South State Street 141 South Sherman Drive 
Virginia City, MT 59755 Greenfield, IN 46140 Indianapolis, IN 46201 

By:____________________________ By:____________________________ By:____________________________ 

Date:___________________________ Date:___________________________ Date:___________________________ 5.4.2023 5/4/2023


